
13.
Hot-spring Water Production

 : , ,

( )

( ) ( )
Number of Water Volumn of water Date of Status of

holes Temperature quality available Area designation development

2008 2                         26                       690                     32                       05.11.10

2009 2                         26                       690                     32                       05.11.10

2010 2                         26                       690                     32                       05.11.10

2011 2                         25.5                    1,030                  33                       05.11.10

2012 2                         25.5                    1,030                  33                       05.11.10

2013 2                         25.5                    1,030                  33                       05.11.10

2                         25.5                    1,030                  33                       05.11.10

 : (2008 )
 : 

Features of hot-spring water
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 : ,

( )

Total Discount Store Specialty Store

     Floor space

( ) ( )
Establish- Plottageo No. of Establish- Establish-

Number Store
ment

(traditional
market) stores Store

ment
Store

ment

2008 3              37,905     51,872     -               -               1             13,710    27,677    -              -              -              

2009 3              37,905     27,677     -               -               1             13,710    27,677    -              -              -              

2010 3              37,905     27,677     -               -               1             13,710    27,677    -              -              -              

2011 5              37,905     27,677     20,197     611          1             13,710    27,677    -              -              -              

2012 5              37,905     27,677     20,197     603          1             13,710    27,677    -              -              -              

2013 5              41,526     27,677     21,881     619          1             13,710    27,677    -              -              -              

2              3,101       -               6,894       123          -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

2              24,715     -               14,987     496          -              -              -              -              -              -              

1              13,710     27,677     -               -               1             13,710    27,677    -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

-               -               -               -               -              -              -              -              -              -              

1
1. 유통업체 현황
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Establish- Establish-

Store
ment

Store
ment

2008 -       -          -            -          -          -           2         -          24,195    24,195    1       -           21,365    21,365

2009 -      -          -           -         -          -           2        -          24,195   20,197   1       -           21,365   11,637

2010 -      -          -           -         -          -           2        -          24,195   20,197   1       -           21,365   11,637

2011 -      -          -           -         -          -           4        611     28,756   22,543   1       443      21,365   11,637

2012 -      -          -           -         -          -           4        603     28,756   22,543   1       435      21,365   11,637

2013 -      -          -           -         -          -           4        619     27,816   21,881   1       443      21,365   11,637

-      -          -           -         -          -           2        123     3,101     6,894     -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           2        496     24,715   14,987   1       443      21,365   11,637

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-      -          -           -         -          -           -         -          -             -             -        -          -             -             

-       -          -            -          -          -           -          -          -             -             -        -           -              -              

Department Store shopping center  Total    Registered Market

1. Distribution Stores
 market

1. 유통업체 현황
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2008 1      … 2,830   2,830    -          -          -          -           -          -               -                

2009 1     … 2,830  8,560    -         -         -          -           -          -               -                

2010 1     … 2,830  8,560    -         -         -          -           -          -               -                

2011 3     … 7,391  10,906  -         -         -          -           -          -               -                

2012 3     168       7,391  10,906  -         -         -          -           -          -               -                

2013 3     176       6,451  10,244  -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

2     123       3,101  6,894    -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

1     53         3,350  3,350    -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-      -            -          -            -         -         -          -           -          -               -               

-       -            -          -            -          -          -          -           -          -               -                

 market
Other large-scale store traditional Market  shopping street

1
1. Distribution Stores
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 : 

SC

Bank SC Korea Korea Korea
of Chohung Woori first housing Seoul exchange Kookmin Shinhan Hana

Total Korea bank bank bank bank bank bank bank bank bank

2008 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2009 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2010 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2011 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2012 6           - - 1              - - - - 1              1              -

               Nation-wide commercial banks

2. 1)

Financial Institutions

2013 6           - - 1 - - - - 1              1              -

1 -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

4 -             -               1              -               -               -               - 1              1 -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

1 -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

-            -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -
 : 1) 

       2) ('01.11.1) , ('01.12.31) , ('02 )
. ('02.5) , ('04.11) ,

 SC ('05.9)
 : 

. ( 02.5) , ( 04.11) ,

2. 금융기관1)

Financial Institutions
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 : 

SC

Bank SC Korea Korea Korea
of Chohung Woori first housing Seoul exchange Kookmin Shinhan Hana

Total Korea bank bank bank bank bank bank bank bank bank

2008 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2009 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2010 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2011 5           -             -               -               -               -               -               -               1              1              -

2012 6           - - 1              - - - - 1              1              -

               Nation-wide commercial banks

2. 1)

Financial Institutions

2013 6           - - 1 - - - - 1              1              -

1 -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

4 -             -               1              -               -               -               - 1              1 -

- -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

1 -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -

-            -             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -
 : 1) 

       2) ('01.11.1) , ('01.12.31) , ('02 )
. ('02.5) , ('04.11) ,

 SC ('05.9)
 : 

. ( 02.5) , ( 04.11) ,

 : 

     Chartered  banks          Other banks

Industrial Korea Korea
Peace Citi bank bank of development Exim Foreign bank

bank Korea korea N.A.C.F N.F.F.C bank bank in korea

2008 -                      -                      -                      3                     -                      -                      -                      -

2009 -                      -                      -                      3                     -                      -                      -                      -

2010 -                      -                      -                      3                     -                      -                      -                      -

2011 -                      -                      -                      3                     -                      -                      -                      -

2012 - - - 3                     - - - -

2. ( )
Financial Institutions(con't)

2013 - - - 3 - - - -

-                      -                      - 1 -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      - 1 -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      - - -                      -                      -                      -

-                      -                      - 1 -                      -                      -                      -

-                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -
 : 1) 

       2) ('01.11.1) , ('01.12.31) , ('02 )
. ('02.5) , ('04.11) ,. ( 02.5) , ( 04.11) ,

 SC ('05.9)
 : 

2. 금융기관(속)
Financial Institutions(con’t)
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 : 10
2)              Time and savings deposits

(A+B) 3)

(A)  

Grand Installment Mutual Company

total Total Time savings Savings installments Savings Other

2008 406 345 254                11                53                       3                   7 17             

2009 388 314                       206                17                65                       3                   5                   18             

2010 472                     399                       295                14                70                       3                   4                   13             

2011 513                     435                       329                15                71                       3                   4                   13             

2012 530                     443                       307                18                76                       4                   26                 12             

2013 617                     498                       352                22                92                       9                   12                 11             

 : 

(B) ( )

( )

Demand Average value per Dishonored

deposits Lending Number of bills Amount bill amount

2008 61                       233                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2009 74                       230                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2010 73                       223                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2011 78                       246                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2012 87                       270                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2013 119                     338                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                
 : 1) 

       2) 
       3) ('97.6 )
       4) 
       5) 

 : 

Dishonored

rate

3. , 1)

Deposits, Loans and Bills of Financial Institutions

4)            Bill clearing
5)

(%)

3. 금융기관예금, 대출 및 어음1)

Deposits, Loans and Bills of Financial Institutions
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 : 10
2)              Time and savings deposits

(A+B) 3)

(A)  

Grand Installment Mutual Company

total Total Time savings Savings installments Savings Other

2008 406 345 254                11                53                       3                   7 17             

2009 388 314                       206                17                65                       3                   5                   18             

2010 472                     399                       295                14                70                       3                   4                   13             

2011 513                     435                       329                15                71                       3                   4                   13             

2012 530                     443                       307                18                76                       4                   26                 12             

2013 617                     498                       352                22                92                       9                   12                 11             

 : 

(B) ( )

( )

Demand Average value per Dishonored

deposits Lending Number of bills Amount bill amount

2008 61                       233                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2009 74                       230                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2010 73                       223                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2011 78                       246                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2012 87                       270                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                

2013 119                     338                       -                     -                   -                          -                    -                
 : 1) 

       2) 
       3) ('97.6 )
       4) 
       5) 

 : 

Dishonored

rate

3. , 1)

Deposits, Loans and Bills of Financial Institutions

4)            Bill clearing
5)

(%)

4.

 : , ,

1) ( )

Number of  S. fund Amount of assets Amount of deposits Amount of loans Number of members

2008 3 84,865                         74,870                         47,827                         29,330                         

2009 3 103,884                       99,670                         63,057                         30,639                         

2010 3 130,845                       114,099                       79,292                         28,022                         

2011 3                                  132,866                       110,174                       90,666                         29,302                         

2012 3                                  147,409                       127,834                       85,081                         30,857                         

2013 3                                  157,650                       137,386                       88,300                         32,132                         

1                                  71,711                         60,250                         43,025                         16,946                         

1                                  42,891                         38,837                         23,179                         7,228                           

1                                  43,048                         38,299                         22,096                         7,958                           

       2009
 : ,

  Sammaeul funds

 : 1) 

4. 새마을금고 및 신용협동조합
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4. Sammaeul funds and Credit union federations

Unit : number, million won, person

Year

( )

Numbers of C.U.federatio Amount of assets Amount of deposits Amount of loans Number of members eup,myeon,dong

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   2008

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   2009

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   2010

1                                  51,100                         45,749                         33,909                         10,147                         2011

1                                  51,100                         45,749                         33,909                         10,147                         2012

1                                  59,301                         53,915                         37,222                         8,080                           2013

1                                  59,301                         53,915                         37,222                         8,080                           

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   

Note : 1) Based on main offices

Source : Korean Federation of Community Credit Cooperatives Gangwon Branch 

  Credit union federations

4. Sammaeul funds and Credit union federations
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4. Sammaeul funds and Credit union federations

Unit : number, million won, person

Year

( )

Numbers of C.U.federatio Amount of assets Amount of deposits Amount of loans Number of members eup,myeon,dong

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   2008

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   2009

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   2010

1                                  51,100                         45,749                         33,909                         10,147                         2011

1                                  51,100                         45,749                         33,909                         10,147                         2012

1                                  59,301                         53,915                         37,222                         8,080                           2013

1                                  59,301                         53,915                         37,222                         8,080                           

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   

-                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   -                                   

Note : 1) Based on main offices

Source : Korean Federation of Community Credit Cooperatives Gangwon Branch 

  Credit union federations

 : 

(A+B) (A) (B) (A-B)

Excess of Export

Total amount Exports Imports and Import

2008 56,422                                 53,689                                 2,733                                   50,956                                 

2009 2,007,158                            1,120,167                            886,991                               233,176                               

2010 70,899                                 67,850                                 3,049                                   64,801                                 

2011 117,822 105,439 12,383 93,056

2012 177,405 138,465 38,940 99,525

2013 182,397 131,772 50,625 81,147
 : 

 : 

5.
Exports and Imports Cleared

5. 수출입통관실적
Exports and Imports Cleared
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 : 

,
( )

 Mineral  Manufac- Miscella- Commodi-

Crude fuels, Animal and  tured goods Machinery neous ties and

Food and Beverage materials lubricants vegetable Chemicals classified and manufac- transac-

live and inedible and related oils,  fats and related chiefly by transport tured tions

Total animals tobacco (except fuels) materials and waxes products material equipment articles n.e.c.

2008 53,689       592          -             402           -                 85             -                 52,538       12           59               -

2009 1,120,167  72,427     85,553    5,391        1,396         441           46,641       395,778     389,774  122,742      24

2010 67,850       1,181       -             68             -                 18             -                 66,513       70           -                  -

2011 105,439     76            -             -                -                 15             6                1,925         54           103,363      -

2012 138,465     267          1,107      -                136,749     -                -                 -                 312         30               -

2013 131,772     850          -             264           -                 -                19              130,549     90           -                  -
 : 

6.
Exports

 : 

6. 수출실적
Exports
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 : 

,
( )

 Mineral  Manufac- Miscella- Commodi-

Crude fuels, Animal and  tured goods Machinery neous ties and

Food and Beverage materials lubricants vegetable Chemicals classified and manufac- transac-

live and inedible and related oils,  fats and related chiefly by transport tured tions

Total animals tobacco (except fuels) materials and waxes products material equipment articles n.e.c.

2008 53,689       592          -             402           -                 85             -                 52,538       12           59               -

2009 1,120,167  72,427     85,553    5,391        1,396         441           46,641       395,778     389,774  122,742      24

2010 67,850       1,181       -             68             -                 18             -                 66,513       70           -                  -

2011 105,439     76            -             -                -                 15             6                1,925         54           103,363      -

2012 138,465     267          1,107      -                136,749     -                -                 -                 312         30               -

2013 131,772     850          -             264           -                 -                19              130,549     90           -                  -
 : 

6.
Exports

 : 

 : 

,

( )

 Mineral  Manufac- Miscella- Commodi-

Crude fuels, Animal and  tured goods Machinery neous ties and

Food and Beverage materials lubricants vegetable Chemicals classified and manufac- transac-

live and inedible and related oils,  fats and related chiefly by transport tured tions

Total animals tobacco except fuels materials and waxes products material equipment articles n.e.c.

2008 2,733       365          -               19            -               -               9              388          1,182       769          -               

2009 886,991   175,712   1,923       125,562   150,599   7,616       70,650     44,509     194,315   116,093   12            

2010 3,049       410          -               16            -               -               15            932          997          679          -               

2011 12,383     337          10            1              8,343       -               64            425          1,301       1,899       3              

2012 38,940     267          -               -               33,289     -               21            -               2,057       3,306       -               

2013 50,625     532          -               15,539     23,026     -               50            692          9,994       792          -               
 : 

7.
 Imports

 : 

7. 수입실적
Imports
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 : 

Agricultural Livestock Forestry Fishery

Total products products products products

2008 1,079 994 - -                85 374 - 3              8 363

2009 162,307         124,994      5,847       1,438        30,028     215,612    94,808     21,859     18,353     80,592     

2010 1,267             1,181          -               68             18            426           1              43            16            366          

2011 241                165             -               76             -               1,372        84            -               230          1,058       

2012 267                16               -               -                251          466           258          -               9              199          

2013 949                850             -               -                99            1,720        284          89            1,167       180          

8.
Exports and Imports of Agricultural, Forestry & Fishery Products

Exports Imports

 :

8. 농림수산물 수출입 실적
Exports and Imports of Agricultural, Forestry & Fishery Products
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 : 

Agricultural Livestock Forestry Fishery

Total products products products products

2008 1,079 994 - -                85 374 - 3              8 363

2009 162,307         124,994      5,847       1,438        30,028     215,612    94,808     21,859     18,353     80,592     

2010 1,267             1,181          -               68             18            426           1              43            16            366          

2011 241                165             -               76             -               1,372        84            -               230          1,058       

2012 267                16               -               -                251          466           258          -               9              199          

2013 949                850             -               -                99            1,720        284          89            1,167       180          

8.
Exports and Imports of Agricultural, Forestry & Fishery Products

Exports Imports

 :

 : ,

Number  of

Number  of Number  of special Number  of

staffs commissioners commissioners members Budget

2008 4                                  46                                3                          120                              387,346              

2009 5                                  47                                2                          108                              369,154              

2010 5                                  42                                2                          117                              394,399              

2011 5                                  42                                2                          110                              398,328             

2012 5                                  42                                2                          118                              455,969             

2013 5                                  41                                2                          113                              473,140             
 : ,

9.
Chamber of Commerce and Industry

9. 상공회의소 현황
Chamber of Commerce and Industry




